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Study centre fees

 
Stage 1: Application 
Includes 

• introductory meeting
• account administration.

Stage 2: Application 
Includes 

• training session on Qualification Management System (QMS)
• application review (remote or on site)
• on-going support and advice.

Stage 3: Application (per qualification)
Includes 

• application review (remote or on site)
• qualification specific advice and guidance
• on-going training
• approved study centre certificate
• marketing materials and support.

Annual study centre renewal 
Includes 

• study centre visit (remote or on site)
• continued QMS access and administration
• on-going support.

Annual qualification delivery renewal
Includes 

• applied to all qualifications being delivered.

Additional delivery site approval
Includes 

• to be applied to all additional sites.

Annual additional site renewal

Additional quality assurance visit
• if required.
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£270

£585

£530

£695

£105

£270

£175

£150 per 1/2 day



Qualification fees

 
IOSH Level 3 Certificate in Occupational Safety  
and Health Principles and Practice 
 
The fee includes learner registration, one OSH principles exam 
(multiple-choice), one OSH practice exam (scenario-based),
and an e-certificate upon successful completion of the  
qualification. 

Additional fees
• exam resit (per exam).

IOSH Level 6 Diploma in Occupational Safety  
and Health Leadership and Management 
 
The fee includes learner registration, the first submission  
of units 1, 2, and 3, and an e-certificate upon successful
completion of the qualification
 

Additional fees
• unit re-submissions (per submissions)

• additional EQA sampling.
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£180 total fee

£70

£295 total fee

£85

£270 per day



Other fees

 
IOSH student membership 

Certificate hard copy*
*Plus postage and packaging charges

Replacement e-certificates

Appeals

Stage 1
• per application.

Stage 2
• per application.

Additional administration
• An additional administration fee will be charged for tasks such as  
   correcting inaccurate data, updating incorrect learner details, and  
   making other necessary administrative changes (including, but not  
   limited to, the examples provided).

Late registration 

• per learner registration.

Exam cancellation/amendment

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application
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£15

£43

£16

£150

£250

£16

£16

£16

£53



IOSH 
The Grange
Highfield Drive
Wigston
Leicestershire
LE18 1NN
UK

Institution of Occupational Safety and Health
Founded 1945
Incorporated by Royal Charter 2003
Registered charity in England and Wales No. 1096790
Registered charity in Scotland No. SC043254

	 twitter.com/IOSH_tweets

	 facebook.com/IOSHofficial

	 linkedin.com/company/iosh

	 youtube.com/IOSHchannel

	 instagram.com/ioshofficial

+44 (0)116 350 0700
www.iosh.com

The Institution of Occupational Safety and Health (IOSH) is the 
world’s largest professional body for safety and health, and the 
only one with Chartered status.

We’ve been around since 1945, and today we’re a registered 
charity with international NGO status. That means we’re in a 
unique position to lead the way: shaping policy, championing 
positive change, and standing up for everyone’s right to a safe 
and healthy workplace.

With a global community of 50,000 members, spread across  
130 countries, together, we share one vision: a world where 
work is safe and healthy for all. 

Through the work of our members, and our qualifications 
and training, we provide the skills, knowledge, and expertise 
needed to keep people and workplaces safe - and businesses 
and economies thriving.
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